
Official Box Score - Final
Gardner-Webb at South Carolina
2/18/2026 at Founders Park (Columbia, S.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Gardner-Webb 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 5

South Carolina 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 2 12 17 1 12

Win: Russell (1-0) Loss: PUTNAM, C (0-1) Save: None.

Gardner-Webb 2 (3-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  CARTER,M CF 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
15  KENNELL,R (3B) 2B 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 AGOSTO,K LF 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
18  M,ILGENFRITZ 1B 4 0 1 2 0 2 9 0 0 2
4  THOMPSON,Z C 3 0 1 0 0 0 6 2 0 0
49 SANCHEZ, A DH 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13  RIPEPI,D 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
44 GUEVARA,D (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 UMBACH,A (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

7  ECTOR,T RF 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1
12  LIAO,E (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  CAMARILLO,A SS 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
14  DIXON,P P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 MANLEY,M (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 IANNIBELL,J (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  PUTNAM, C (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 LYSIK, B (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 HAUSNER,A (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
31  PRESSLEY,D (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HOBB,J (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BUSSON,C (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 2 6 2 2 9 22 8 1 4

BATTING

2-Out RBI: M 2. HBP: SANCHEZ [1]; CAMARILLO [1]. GDP: AGOSTO; RIPEPI. KL:

CARTER; ECTOR 2.

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: CARTER [2]; KENNELL [1].

FIELDING

PB: THOMPSON.

South Carolina 12 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

17  Bak CF 4 2 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0
0  Sutter (2B) 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

19  Scobey SS 5 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
8  Reynolds (SS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Moore DH 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
5  LeCroy C 4 0 3 1 0 0 5 1 0 2
40 Braland (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

12  Lizama LF 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4
14  Hoover (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Jamison RF 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Yuhasz (PH/RF) 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

3  Evans (CF) 2B 5 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
9  Craddock 1B 3 4 3 0 2 0 7 0 0 0
4  Parker 3B 5 1 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 1
6  Hodges P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Russell (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
47 Gregoire (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Lee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Dudley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 12 17 10 4 9 24 9 1 12

BATTING

2B: Scobey [2] (off HOBB); Yuhasz [1] (off HAUSNER); Evans 2 [2] (off HAUSNER)

(off PRESSLEY); Parker [1] (off PRESSLEY). 3B: Craddock (off PUTNAM).

HR: Bak [1] (4th, 1 out, RBI off PUTNAM); Sutter [1] (8th, 1 out, RBI off BUSSON)

TB: Bak 4; Sutter 4; Scobey 3; Yuhasz 3; Evans 4; Craddock 5; Parker 2. 2-Out RBI:

Scobey 2. SF: Moore. HBP: Bak [2]. KL: Jamison; Parker.
Team RISP: 4-14.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Sutter, Craddock 2, Parker 2).

GWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  DIXON,P 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 11 9

34 MANLEY,M 1.1 3 1 1 1 2 8 7 31 18

45 IANNIBELL,J 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1
5 PUTNAM, C (L) 1.1 4 2 2 0 1 8 8 31 21

55 LYSIK, B 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 3

36 HAUSNER,A 1.0 3 3 1 0 1 8 6 22 13
31  PRESSLEY,D 0.2 2 3 1 1 1 5 4 21 13

24 HOBB,J 0.1 1 1 0 0 1 3 3 11 8

33 BUSSON,C 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 7 6 29 18

Totals 7.1 17 12 7 4 9 46 40 166 104

WP: PRESSLEY 2 [2]. HB: HAUSNER. SFA: HAUSNER. Inher. Rnrs: IANNIBELL 0/2;

PUTNAM 0/3; LYSIK 0/2; HOBB 2/2.

GO-FO: DIXON 0-2; MANLEY 1-1; IANNIBELL 0-0; PUTNAM 2-1; LYSIK 0-0;

HAUSNER 1-1; PRESSLEY 1-0; HOBB 0-1; BUSSON 1-2.

SC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6  Hodges 2.2 2 2 2 2 1 12 9 47 24

27 Russell (W) 2.1 3 0 0 0 3 10 9 32 21

47 Gregoire 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 20 14
28 Lee 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 9 6

16  Dudley 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 8 6

Totals 8.0 6 2 2 2 9 31 27 116 71

HB: Hodges; Russell [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Russell 2/3.

GO-FO: Hodges 1-5; Russell 2-1; Gregoire 0-2; Lee 0-0; Dudley 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Richard Riley; 1B: Anthony Perez; 2B: Michael Snover; 3B: Jeremy Crow.

First Pitch:4:02 p.m. Duration:3:02.



Attendance:6142

Weather:Partly cloudy, windy, 73 deg.

Weather: Partly cloudy, windy, 73 deg.



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Gardner-Webb at South Carolina
2/18/2026 at Founders Park (Columbia, S.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Gardner-Webb 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 5

South Carolina 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 2 12 17 1 12

Gardner-Webb starters:
1/cf/CARTER,M; 15/2b/KENNELL,R; 23/lf/AGOSTO,K; 18/1b/M,ILGENFRITZ; 4/c/THOMPSON,Z; 49/dh/SANCHEZ, A; 13/3b/RIPEPI,D; 7/rf/ECTOR,T;

3/ss/CAMARILLO,A; 14/p/DIXON,P;

South Carolina starters:
17/cf/Bak; 19/ss/Scobey; 22/dh/Moore; 5/c/LeCroy; 12/lf/Lizama; 18/rf/Jamison; 3/2b/Evans; 9/1b/Craddock; 4/3b/Parker; 6/p/Hodges;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - GWU batting

CARTER,M popped up to 1b (0-0).

KENNELL,R flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB).

AGOSTO,K popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBF).

Bottom of 1st - SC batting

Bak flied out to rf (0-0).

Scobey struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Moore singled to right field (2-0 BB).

LeCroy singled to left field (0-2 KF); Moore advanced to second.

Lizama popped up to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0

SC 0 2 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - GWU batting

M,ILGENFRITZ flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

THOMPSON,Z singled to left field (2-0 BB).

SANCHEZ, A singled to right field (1-2 FSB); THOMPSON,Z advanced to second.

RIPEPI,D grounded into double play 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBBF); THOMPSON,Z out on the play.

Bottom of 2nd - SC batting

MANLEY,M to p for DIXON,P.

Jamison struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

Evans struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS).

Craddock singled to third base (1-0 B).

Parker grounded out to 3b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 2 0 1

SC 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - GWU batting

ECTOR,T struck out looking (1-2 FBSK).

CAMARILLO,A hit by pitch (0-2 FF).

CARTER,M walked (3-0 BBBB); CAMARILLO,A advanced to second.

KENNELL,R flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF); CAMARILLO,A advanced to third.

CARTER,M stole second.

AGOSTO,K intentionally walked (2-0 BB).

Russell to p for Hodges.

M,ILGENFRITZ singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 SBFB); AGOSTO,K advanced to second, out at second lf
to c to 2b to ss; CARTER,M scored; CAMARILLO,A scored.

Bottom of 3rd - SC batting

Bak flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

Scobey singled up the middle (3-1 FBBB).

Moore walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Scobey advanced to second.

LeCroy singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 FF); Moore advanced to second; Scobey scored.

IANNIBELL,J to p for MANLEY,M.

Lizama walked (3-1 BBBKB); LeCroy advanced to second; Moore advanced to third.

Yuhasz pinch hit for Jamison.

PUTNAM, C to p for IANNIBELL,J.

Yuhasz struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS).

Evans flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 2 1 0 1

SC 1 2 0 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - GWU batting

Yuhasz to rf.

THOMPSON,Z grounded out to 3b (0-0).

SANCHEZ, A hit by pitch (0-1 K).

RIPEPI,D struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS).

SANCHEZ, A advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt.

ECTOR,T struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBFK).

Bottom of 4th - SC batting

Craddock tripled to right center (1-2 KSB).

Parker grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Craddock scored.

Bak homered to right field, RBI (1-2 BSFF).

Scobey grounded out to ss (1-1 BK).

Moore singled to left field (0-0).

LeCroy singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Moore advanced to third.

LYSIK, B to p for PUTNAM, C.

Lizama struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 1 1

SC 2 4 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - GWU batting

CAMARILLO,A grounded out to ss (0-0).

CARTER,M singled to left field (1-0 B).

KENNELL,R singled to right field (1-2 KBF); CARTER,M advanced to third.

AGOSTO,K fouled out to 1b (1-0 B).

KENNELL,R stole second.

M,ILGENFRITZ struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Bottom of 5th - SC batting

HAUSNER,A to p for LYSIK, B.

Yuhasz doubled to right field (0-0).

Evans doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Yuhasz scored.

Craddock singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBFS); Evans advanced to third.

Parker reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second on the error, RBI (0-0); Craddock advanced to
third; Evans scored, unearned.

Bak hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB).

Scobey struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Moore flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Craddock scored, unearned.

LeCroy grounded out to p (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 2 0 2

SC 3 3 1 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - GWU batting

Gregoire to p for Russell.

THOMPSON,Z flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

SANCHEZ, A struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

GUEVARA,D pinch hit for RIPEPI,D.

GUEVARA,D flied out to cf (1-2 FSB).

Bottom of 6th - SC batting

KENNELL,R to 3b.

UMBACH,A to 2b for GUEVARA,D.

PRESSLEY,D to p for HAUSNER,A.

Lizama grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK).

Yuhasz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS).

Evans doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB).

Evans advanced to third on a wild pitch.

After review, the call at third base was confirmed.

After review, the count was corrected to 2-1.

Evans scored on a wild pitch.

Craddock walked (3-2 BBSSFBB).

Parker doubled down the lf line (1-2 BKF); Craddock advanced to third.

HOBB,J to p for PRESSLEY,D.

Bak struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 KKS); Parker advanced to third; Craddock scored,
unearned.

Scobey doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Bak scored, unearned; Parker scored, unearned.

Moore flied out to lf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0

SC 4 3 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - GWU batting

Braland to c for LeCroy.

Hoover to lf for Lizama.

ECTOR,T struck out swinging (3-2 SSFFBBBFS).

Lee to p for Gregoire.

CAMARILLO,A struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFSS).

CARTER,M struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK).

Bottom of 7th - SC batting

BUSSON,C to p for HOBB,J.

LIAO,E to rf for ECTOR,T.

Braland grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBS).

Hoover flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Yuhasz singled through the left side (0-1 S).

Evans popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 0 0 0

SC 0 1 0 1

8th Inning
Top of 8th - GWU batting

Dudley to p for Lee.

Sutter to 2b for Bak.

Reynolds to ss for Scobey.

Evans to cf.

KENNELL,R singled through the left side (0-0).

AGOSTO,K grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); KENNELL,R out on the play.

M,ILGENFRITZ struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Bottom of 8th - SC batting

Craddock walked (3-2 BFKFBBB).

Parker struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFFBK).

Sutter homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Craddock scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

GWU 0 1 0 0

SC 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Gardner-Webb at South Carolina
2/18/2026 at Founders Park (Columbia, S.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Gardner-Webb 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 5

South Carolina 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 2 12 17 1 12

Gardner-Webb starters:
1/cf/CARTER,M; 15/2b/KENNELL,R; 23/lf/AGOSTO,K; 18/1b/M,ILGENFRITZ; 4/c/THOMPSON,Z; 49/dh/SANCHEZ, A; 13/3b/RIPEPI,D; 7/rf/ECTOR,T;

3/ss/CAMARILLO,A; 14/p/DIXON,P;

South Carolina starters:
17/cf/Bak; 19/ss/Scobey; 22/dh/Moore; 5/c/LeCroy; 12/lf/Lizama; 18/rf/Jamison; 3/2b/Evans; 9/1b/Craddock; 4/3b/Parker; 6/p/Hodges;

Top of 3rd - GWU batting

ECTOR,T struck out looking (1-2 FBSK).

CAMARILLO,A hit by pitch (0-2 FF).

CARTER,M walked (3-0 BBBB); CAMARILLO,A advanced to second.

KENNELL,R flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF); CAMARILLO,A advanced to third.

CARTER,M stole second.

AGOSTO,K intentionally walked (2-0 BB).

Russell to p for Hodges.

M,ILGENFRITZ singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 SBFB); AGOSTO,K advanced to second, out at second lf to c to 2b to ss; CARTER,M
scored; CAMARILLO,A scored.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - SC batting

Bak flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

Scobey singled up the middle (3-1 FBBB).

Moore walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Scobey advanced to second.

LeCroy singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 FF); Moore advanced to second; Scobey scored.

IANNIBELL,J to p for MANLEY,M.

Lizama walked (3-1 BBBKB); LeCroy advanced to second; Moore advanced to third.

Yuhasz pinch hit for Jamison.

PUTNAM, C to p for IANNIBELL,J.

Yuhasz struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS).

Evans flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - SC batting

Craddock tripled to right center (1-2 KSB).

Parker grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Craddock scored.



Bak homered to right field, RBI (1-2 BSFF).

Scobey grounded out to ss (1-1 BK).

Moore singled to left field (0-0).

LeCroy singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Moore advanced to third.

LYSIK, B to p for PUTNAM, C.

Lizama struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKFS).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - SC batting

HAUSNER,A to p for LYSIK, B.

Yuhasz doubled to right field (0-0).

Evans doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Yuhasz scored.

Craddock singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBFS); Evans advanced to third.

Parker reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second on the error, RBI (0-0); Craddock advanced to third; Evans scored, unearned.

Bak hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB).

Scobey struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Moore flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Craddock scored, unearned.

LeCroy grounded out to p (0-0).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - SC batting

KENNELL,R to 3b.

UMBACH,A to 2b for GUEVARA,D.

PRESSLEY,D to p for HAUSNER,A.

Lizama grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK).

Yuhasz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS).

Evans doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB).

Evans advanced to third on a wild pitch.

After review, the call at third base was confirmed.

After review, the count was corrected to 2-1.

Evans scored on a wild pitch.

Craddock walked (3-2 BBSSFBB).

Parker doubled down the lf line (1-2 BKF); Craddock advanced to third.

HOBB,J to p for PRESSLEY,D.

Bak struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 KKS); Parker advanced to third; Craddock scored, unearned.

Scobey doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Bak scored, unearned; Parker scored, unearned.

Moore flied out to lf (0-1 K).

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - SC batting

Craddock walked (3-2 BFKFBBB).



Parker struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFFBK).

Sutter homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Craddock scored.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Gardner-Webb at South Carolina
2/18/2026 at Founders Park (Columbia, S.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Gardner-Webb 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 5

South Carolina 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 2 12 17 1 12

GARDNER-WEBB SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #1 CARTER,Merik cf 3 1 1 0

2 #15 KENNELL,Ryan 3b 4 0 2 0

3 #23 AGOSTO,Kelvin lf 3 0 0 0

4 #18 ILGENFRITZ,Matt 1b 4 0 1 2

5 #4 THOMPSON,Zack c 3 0 1 0

6 #49 SANCHEZ, A dh 2 0 1 0

7 #20 UMBACH,Anthony
#13 RIPEPI,Drew
#44 GUEVARA,Diego

2b 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #12 LIAO,Ethan
#7 ECTOR,Thad

rf 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #3 CAMARILLO,Allan ss 2 1 0 0

Totals 27 2 6 2
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4

GWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  DIXON,P 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 11 9
34 MANLEY,M 1.1 3 1 1 1 2 8 7 31 18
45 IANNIBELL,J 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1
5 PUTNAM, C (L) 1.1 4 2 2 0 1 8 8 31 21
55 LYSIK, B 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 3
36 HAUSNER,A 1.0 3 3 1 0 1 8 6 22 13
31  PRESSLEY,D 0.2 2 3 1 1 1 5 4 21 13
24 HOBB,J 0.1 1 1 0 0 1 3 3 11 8
33 BUSSON,C 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 7 6 29 18

Totals 7.1 17 12 7 4 9 46 40 166 104

WP: PRESSLEY 2 [2]. HB: HAUSNER. SFA: HAUSNER. Inher. Rnrs: IANNIBELL 0/2; PUTNAM 0/3; LYSIK 0/2; HOBB 2/2.

GO-FO: DIXON 0-2; MANLEY 1-1; IANNIBELL 0-0; PUTNAM 2-1; LYSIK 0-0; HAUSNER 1-1; PRESSLEY 1-0; HOBB 0-1; BUSSON 1-2.
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Gardner-Webb at South Carolina
2/18/2026 at Founders Park (Columbia, S.C.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Gardner-Webb 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 5

South Carolina 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 2 12 17 1 12

SOUTH CAROLINA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #0 Logan Sutter
#17 Tyler Bak

2b 1

4

1

2

1

1

2

1

2 #8 Jack Reynolds
#19 KJ Scobey

ss 0

5

0

1

0

2

0

2

3 #22 Reese Moore dh 3 0 2 1

4 #40 Gavin Braland
#5 Talmadge LeCroy

c 1

4

0

0

0

3

0

1

5 #14 Caleb Hoover
#12 Ethan Lizama

lf 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #34 Luke Yuhasz
#18 Aaron Jamison

rf 4

1

1

0

2

0

0

0

7 #3 Patrick Evans cf 5 2 2 1

8 #9 Will Craddock 1b 3 4 3 0

9 #4 Erik Parker 3b 5 1 1 2

Totals 40 12 17 10
Runs 0 0 1 2 3 4 0 2 12
Hits 2 1 2 4 3 3 1 1 17
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 12

SC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6  Hodges 2.2 2 2 2 2 1 12 9 47 24
27 Russell (W) 2.1 3 0 0 0 3 10 9 32 21
47 Gregoire 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 20 14
28 Lee 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 9 6
16  Dudley 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 8 6

Totals 8.0 6 2 2 2 9 31 27 116 71

HB: Hodges; Russell [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Russell 2/3.

GO-FO: Hodges 1-5; Russell 2-1; Gregoire 0-2; Lee 0-0; Dudley 1-0.
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